
BRITISH GAS N&DSA 2015 CHAMPIONSHIPS  (50M) 
 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

SATURDAY 28th FEBRUARY AND SUNDAY 1st MARCH 
SUNDERLAND AQUATIC CENTRE  

Session 5 
 

www.ndcasa.org.uk 

EVENT 501 Girls 10/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle      

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ella Watson 11 Gates &Whick   5:22.66   407  
 50m    36.42 100m  1:16.62 150m  1:57.58 200m  2:38.60 250m  3:20.08 300m  4:01.47 350m  4:43.01 400m  5:22.66 
    36.42    40.20    40.96    41.02    41.48    41.39    41.54    39.65 
2. Izzy Winter 11 Newcastle   5:35.71   361  
 50m    37.99 100m  1:19.72 150m  2:02.34 200m  2:45.25 250m  3:28.49 300m  4:12.21 350m  4:55.33 400m  5:35.71 
    37.99    41.73    42.62    42.91    43.24    43.72    43.12    40.38 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rachel Bradley 12 Middlesboro   4:56.37   525  
 50m    33.68 100m  1:10.50 150m  1:48.43 200m  2:26.07 250m  3:04.04 300m  3:41.76 350m  4:19.58 400m  4:56.37 
    33.68    36.82    37.93    37.64    37.97    37.72    37.82    36.79 
2. Lola Davison 12 Tynemouth   4:56.80   523  
 50m    33.62 100m  1:11.02 150m  1:49.35 200m  2:27.58 250m  3:05.89 300m  3:44.45 350m  4:22.14 400m  4:56.80 
    33.62    37.40    38.33    38.23    38.31    38.56    37.69    34.66 
3. Madelaine Hardingham 12 Newcastle   4:56.93   522  
 50m    33.84 100m  1:11.27 150m  1:49.30 200m  2:27.66 250m  3:05.77 300m  3:44.61 350m  4:21.92 400m  4:56.93 
    33.84    37.43    38.03    38.36    38.11    38.84    37.31    35.01 
4. Melody Jones 12 Bo Stockton   5:05.93   477  
 50m    34.20 100m  1:12.19 150m  1:51.47 200m  2:31.09 250m  3:10.23 300m  3:49.29 350m  4:27.96 400m  5:05.93 
    34.20    37.99    39.28    39.62    39.14    39.06    38.67    37.97 
5. Christa Wilson 12 Bo Stockton   5:10.71   455  
 50m    34.75 100m  1:12.64 150m  1:52.06 200m  2:32.35 250m  3:11.85 300m  3:52.48 350m  4:32.11 400m  5:10.71 
    34.75    37.89    39.42    40.29    39.50    40.63    39.63    38.60 
6. Erin Donnelly 12 Bo Stockton   5:11.09   454  
 50m    32.75 100m  1:09.97 150m  1:49.63 200m  2:30.12 250m  3:11.00 300m  3:51.86 350m  4:32.78 400m  5:11.09 
    32.75    37.22    39.66    40.49    40.88    40.86    40.92    38.31 
7. Abi Kirsop 12 South Tyne   5:15.39   435  
 50m    35.24 100m  1:13.93 150m  1:54.86 200m  2:35.51 250m  3:15.84 300m  3:57.09 350m  4:36.59 400m  5:15.39 
    35.24    38.69    40.93    40.65    40.33    41.25    39.50    38.80 
8. Milli Steele 12 Bo Stockton   5:17.91   425  
 50m    35.48 100m  1:15.63 150m  1:55.56 200m  2:36.41 250m  3:16.76 300m  3:57.87 350m  4:37.88 400m  5:17.91 
    35.48    40.15    39.93    40.85    40.35    41.11    40.01    40.03 
9. Freya Kirtley 12 Gates &Whick   5:18.40   423  
 50m    35.20 100m  1:15.40 150m  1:56.22 200m  2:36.68 250m  3:17.25 300m  3:57.98 350m  4:38.69 400m  5:18.40 
    35.20    40.20    40.82    40.46    40.57    40.73    40.71    39.71 
10. Lucy Mason 12 Darlington   5:20.47   415  
 50m    34.03 100m  1:14.31 150m  1:55.60 200m  2:37.24 250m  3:18.35 300m  3:59.79 350m  4:40.91 400m  5:20.47 
    34.03    40.28    41.29    41.64    41.11    41.44    41.12    39.56 
11. Molly Dorsi 12 Middlesboro   5:22.82   406  
 50m    36.75 100m  1:17.56 150m  1:59.29 200m  2:41.40 250m  3:22.83 300m  4:03.79 350m  4:44.21 400m  5:22.82 
    36.75    40.81    41.73    42.11    41.43    40.96    40.42    38.61 
12. Freja Smith 12 Tynemouth   5:23.45   404  
 50m    34.89 100m  1:15.54 150m  1:56.71 200m  2:38.63 250m  3:20.47 300m  4:02.28 350m  4:44.12 400m  5:23.45 
    34.89    40.65    41.17    41.92    41.84    41.81    41.84    39.33 
13. Rebecca Wren 12 Tynedale   5:27.12   390  
 50m    35.09 100m  1:15.50 150m  1:58.18 200m  2:40.68 250m  3:22.12 300m  4:04.46 350m  4:45.94 400m  5:27.12 
    35.09    40.41    42.68    42.50    41.44    42.34    41.48    41.18 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Elle Brown 13 Chester Le S   4:39.27   627  
 50m    31.69 100m  1:06.27 150m  1:41.65 200m  2:17.16 250m  2:52.85 300m  3:28.41 350m  4:04.21 400m  4:39.27 
    31.69    34.58    35.38    35.51    35.69    35.56    35.80    35.06 
2. Laura McCluskey 13 Bo Stockton   4:54.59   535  
 50m    32.13 100m  1:07.34 150m  1:44.34 200m  2:22.31 250m  3:00.47 300m  3:38.81 350m  4:17.20 400m  4:54.59 
    32.13    35.21    37.00    37.97    38.16    38.34    38.39    37.39 
3. Harriet Lee 13 Tynemouth   4:58.23   515  
 50m    33.57 100m  1:10.60 150m  1:48.23 200m  2:26.95 250m  3:05.25 300m  3:44.06 350m  4:21.89 400m  4:58.23 
    33.57    37.03    37.63    38.72    38.30    38.81    37.83    36.34 
4. Laura Cook 13 Tynemouth   5:08.80   464  
 50m    34.00 100m  1:12.49 150m  1:51.89 200m  2:30.39 250m  3:10.23 300m  3:50.19 350m  4:30.54 400m  5:08.80 
    34.00    38.49    39.40    38.50    39.84    39.96    40.35    38.26 
5. Celeste Quigley 13 Newcastle   5:16.55   431  
 50m    35.02 100m  1:14.30 150m  1:54.28 200m  2:35.12 250m  3:15.52 300m  3:56.87 350m  4:37.21 400m  5:16.55 
    35.02    39.28    39.98    40.84    40.40    41.35    40.34    39.34 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Annalea Davison 14 Newcastle   4:29.33   700  
 50m    31.13 100m  1:04.41 150m  1:38.51 200m  2:12.92 250m  2:47.41 300m  3:21.99 350m  3:56.41 400m  4:29.33 
    31.13    33.28    34.10    34.41    34.49    34.58    34.42    32.92 
2. Emily Large 14 Newcastle   4:37.15   642  
 50m    31.65 100m  1:06.37 150m  1:41.90 200m  2:17.22 250m  2:52.70 300m  3:27.65 350m  4:03.08 400m  4:37.15 
    31.65    34.72    35.53    35.32    35.48    34.95    35.43    34.07 
3. Chloe Hardy 14 Newcastle   4:47.94   572  
 50m    31.73 100m  1:06.71 150m  1:43.25 200m  2:20.25 250m  2:57.59 300m  3:34.76 350m  4:12.19 400m  4:47.94 
    31.73    34.98    36.54    37.00    37.34    37.17    37.43    35.75 
4. Katie Laybourn 14 Hartlepool   4:48.13   571  
 50m    31.74 100m  1:07.63 150m  1:44.86 200m  2:21.90 250m  2:59.39 300m  3:36.18 350m  4:12.97 400m  4:48.13 
    31.74    35.89    37.23    37.04    37.49    36.79    36.79    35.16 
5. Rebecca Dobbins 14 Newcastle   4:49.45   564  
 50m    32.87 100m  1:09.54 150m  1:46.60 200m  2:23.92 250m  3:00.85 300m  3:37.84 350m  4:14.32 400m  4:49.45 
    32.87    36.67    37.06    37.32    36.93    36.99    36.48    35.13 
6. Lowri Waugh 14 Newcastle   4:51.60   551  
 50m    32.89 100m  1:09.35 150m  1:46.38 200m  2:23.61 250m  3:01.21 300m  3:38.55 350m  4:15.62 400m  4:51.60 
    32.89    36.46    37.03    37.23    37.60    37.34    37.07    35.98 
7. Freya Williams 14 Billingham   4:53.25   542  
 50m    33.03 100m  1:09.81 150m  1:47.04 200m  2:24.48 250m  3:02.12 300m  3:40.30 350m  4:16.83 400m  4:53.25 
    33.03    36.78    37.23    37.44    37.64    38.18    36.53    36.42 
8. Rebekah Worthy 14 Middlesboro   4:55.91   527  
 50m    33.96 100m  1:11.31 150m  1:49.20 200m  2:26.90 250m  3:04.60 300m  3:42.54 350m  4:20.43 400m  4:55.91 
    33.96    37.35    37.89    37.70    37.70    37.94    37.89    35.48 
9. Sophie Mutch 14 Newcastle   4:58.14   516  
 50m    33.27 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:48.35 200m  2:27.14 250m  3:05.27 300m  3:43.72 350m  4:21.67 400m  4:58.14 
    33.27    37.13    37.95    38.79    38.13    38.45    37.95    36.47 
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EVENT 502 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle    

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sian Martin 15 Tynemouth   4:35.26   655  
 50m    29.88 100m  1:03.30 150m  1:38.38 200m  2:13.96 250m  2:49.78 300m  3:25.63 350m  4:01.47 400m  4:35.26 
    29.88    33.42    35.08    35.58    35.82    35.85    35.84    33.79 
2. Aimee Hawke 15 Bo Stockton   4:40.26   621  
 50m    32.05 100m  1:07.14 150m  1:42.95 200m  2:18.84 250m  2:54.71 300m  3:30.36 350m  4:05.75 400m  4:40.26 
    32.05    35.09    35.81    35.89    35.87    35.65    35.39    34.51 
3. Olivia McAvoy 15 Middlesboro   4:43.33   601  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:07.68 150m  1:43.95 200m  2:20.34 250m  2:56.64 300m  3:32.55 350m  4:08.59 400m  4:43.33 
    32.19    35.49    36.27    36.39    36.30    35.91    36.04    34.74 
4. Jade Galloway 15 Gates &Whick   4:45.79   585  
 50m    32.16 100m  1:08.15 150m  1:44.65 200m  2:21.26 250m  2:58.22 300m  3:34.58 350m  4:10.80 400m  4:45.79 
    32.16    35.99    36.50    36.61    36.96    36.36    36.22    34.99 
5. Alice Larsen 15 Newcastle   4:51.01   554  
 50m    32.38 100m  1:08.08 150m  1:45.05 200m  2:22.65 250m  2:59.84 300m  3:37.54 350m  4:15.00 400m  4:51.01 
    32.38    35.70    36.97    37.60    37.19    37.70    37.46    36.01 
6. Sarah Reay 15 Middlesboro   4:54.74   534  
 50m    33.88 100m  1:11.48 150m  1:49.13 200m  2:26.71 250m  3:03.96 300m  3:41.44 350m  4:19.09 400m  4:54.74 
    33.88    37.60    37.65    37.58    37.25    37.48    37.65    35.65 
7. Ailish Gregory 15 Tynemouth   4:54.93   533  
 50m    32.72 100m  1:09.13 150m  1:46.66 200m  2:24.18 250m  3:02.13 300m  3:40.55 350m  4:18.51 400m  4:54.93 
    32.72    36.41    37.53    37.52    37.95    38.42    37.96    36.42 
8. Beth Nicholson 15 Middlesboro   4:54.98   532  
 50m    34.11 100m  1:10.48 150m  1:48.23 200m  2:26.34 250m  3:04.15 300m  3:42.28 350m  4:20.16 400m  4:54.98 
    34.11    36.37    37.75    38.11    37.81    38.13    37.88    34.82 
9. Bethany-Star Cooper 15 Gates &Whick   4:55.15   531  
 50m    32.75 100m  1:08.76 150m  1:45.76 200m  2:23.03 250m  3:00.77 300m  3:39.13 350m  4:17.74 400m  4:55.15 
    32.75    36.01    37.00    37.27    37.74    38.36    38.61    37.41 
10. Hayley Briggs 15 Billingham   4:55.76   528  
 50m    32.11 100m  1:07.78 150m  1:44.79 200m  2:22.43 250m  3:00.64 300m  3:39.12 350m  4:17.89 400m  4:55.76 
    32.11    35.67    37.01    37.64    38.21    38.48    38.77    37.87 
11. Georgina Lee 15 Chester Le S   4:57.34   520  
 50m    32.31 100m  1:08.09 150m  1:45.73 200m  2:23.67 250m  3:02.26 300m  3:41.06 350m  4:20.44 400m  4:57.34 
    32.31    35.78    37.64    37.94    38.59    38.80    39.38    36.90 
12. Megan Atkinson 15 Peterlee 6  7:22.87   157  
 50m    48.39 100m  1:44.89 150m  2:40.53 200m  3:37.40 250m  4:33.55 300m  5:30.92 350m  6:27.76 400m  7:22.87 
    48.39    56.50    55.64    56.87    56.15    57.37    56.84    55.11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BRITISH GAS N&DSA 2015 CHAMPIONSHIPS  (50M) 
 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

SATURDAY 28th FEBRUARY AND SUNDAY 1st MARCH 
SUNDERLAND AQUATIC CENTRE  

Session 5 
 

www.ndcasa.org.uk 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Georgia Darwent 17 Newcastle   4:17.07   805  
 50m    30.25 100m  1:02.29 150m  1:34.82 200m  2:07.24 250m  2:39.68 300m  3:12.46 350m  3:45.17 400m  4:17.07 
    30.25    32.04    32.53    32.42    32.44    32.78    32.71    31.90 
2. Hannah Featherstone 16 Sedgefield   4:25.25   732  
 50m    30.45 100m  1:03.09 150m  1:36.29 200m  2:09.87 250m  2:43.49 300m  3:17.94 350m  3:52.03 400m  4:25.25 
    30.45    32.64    33.20    33.58    33.62    34.45    34.09    33.22 
3. Laura Gillingham 19 Derwentside   4:26.72   720  
 50m    30.09 100m  1:02.83 150m  1:36.10 200m  2:09.65 250m  2:44.00 300m  3:18.43 350m  3:52.99 400m  4:26.72 
    30.09    32.74    33.27    33.55    34.35    34.43    34.56    33.73 
4. Kate Macphee 16 Alnwick Dol   4:28.55   706  
 50m    31.23 100m  1:04.60 150m  1:38.77 200m  2:13.03 250m  2:47.35 300m  3:21.32 350m  3:55.29 400m  4:28.55 
    31.23    33.37    34.17    34.26    34.32    33.97    33.97    33.26 
5. Georgia Nixon 18 Bo Stockton   4:30.03   694  
 50m    30.84 100m  1:04.14 150m  1:38.16 200m  2:12.47 250m  2:47.12 300m  3:21.73 350m  3:56.36 400m  4:30.03 
    30.84    33.30    34.02    34.31    34.65    34.61    34.63    33.67 
6. Niamh McDonagh 16 Bo Stockton   4:33.03   672  
 50m    31.37 100m  1:05.06 150m  1:39.44 200m  2:14.17 250m  2:49.12 300m  3:24.09 350m  3:59.01 400m  4:33.03 
    31.37    33.69    34.38    34.73    34.95    34.97    34.92    34.02 
7. Jennifer Tatters 20 Co Sund'land   4:34.60   660  
 50m    30.59 100m  1:04.59 150m  1:40.16 200m  2:15.13 250m  2:50.47 300m  3:25.11 350m  4:00.80 400m  4:34.60 
    30.59    34.00    35.57    34.97    35.34    34.64    35.69    33.80 
8. Anya Sordy 16 Co Sund'land   4:35.71   652  
 50m    31.98 100m  1:07.06 150m  1:42.18 200m  2:17.55 250m  2:52.82 300m  3:28.43 350m  4:03.30 400m  4:35.71 
    31.98    35.08    35.12    35.37    35.27    35.61    34.87    32.41 
9. Lauren Graham 16 Chester Le S   4:36.44   647  
 50m    30.44 100m  1:04.28 150m  1:38.87 200m  2:13.90 250m  2:49.34 300m  3:25.60 350m  4:01.62 400m  4:36.44 
    30.44    33.84    34.59    35.03    35.44    36.26    36.02    34.82 
10. Lauren Patterson 16 Chester Le S   4:39.27   627  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:06.75 150m  1:42.55 200m  2:18.47 250m  2:54.43 300m  3:31.05 350m  4:05.78 400m  4:39.27 
    31.57    35.18    35.80    35.92    35.96    36.62    34.73    33.49 
11. Amy Henshaw 16 Co Sund'land   4:39.56   626  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:06.88 150m  1:42.56 200m  2:17.79 250m  2:53.55 300m  3:29.50 350m  4:05.06 400m  4:39.56 
    31.57    35.31    35.68    35.23    35.76    35.95    35.56    34.50 
12. Emma Cassell 17 Co Sund'land   4:41.28   614  
 50m    30.15 100m  1:03.93 150m  1:38.57 200m  2:14.31 250m  2:50.42 300m  3:26.51 350m  4:03.03 400m  4:41.28 
    30.15    33.78    34.64    35.74    36.11    36.09    36.52    38.25 
13. Gabrielle Burdess 17 Chester Le S   4:43.64   599  
 50m    29.99 100m  1:04.41 150m  1:40.07 200m  2:16.79 250m  2:53.47 300m  3:30.54 350m  4:07.04 400m  4:43.64 
    29.99    34.42    35.66    36.72    36.68    37.07    36.50    36.60 
14. Jessica Hardingham 16 Newcastle   4:43.90   597  
 50m    31.67 100m  1:06.28 150m  1:41.73 200m  2:17.95 250m  2:54.22 300m  3:30.96 350m  4:08.31 400m  4:43.90 
    31.67    34.61    35.45    36.22    36.27    36.74    37.35    35.59 
15. Jessica McCrory 16 Derwentside   4:43.99   597  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:07.48 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:19.78 250m  2:55.91 300m  3:32.34 350m  4:09.40 400m  4:43.99 
    32.19    35.29    35.85    36.45    36.13    36.43    37.06    34.59 
16. Jenny Southwick 16 North Tyne   5:03.38   489  
 50m    33.35 100m  1:10.78 150m  1:48.72 200m  2:27.51 250m  3:06.36 300m  3:46.17 350m  4:25.72 400m  5:03.38 
    33.35    37.43    37.94    38.79    38.85    39.81    39.55    37.66 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Megan Atkinson 15 Peterlee 6  7:22.87   374  
 50m    48.39 100m  1:44.89 150m  2:40.53 200m  3:37.40 250m  4:33.55 300m  5:30.92 350m  6:27.76 400m  7:22.87 
    48.39    56.50    55.64    56.87    56.15    57.37    56.84    55.11 
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EVENT 503 Boys 10/14 Yrs 100m Freestyle       

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Nathan Dixon 11 Hartlepool   1:06.61   349     31.66 
2. Kieron Mutch 11 Newcastle   1:09.19   311     33.37 
3. Arthur Llewellyn 11 Bo Stockton   1:11.18   286     33.51 
4. Jacob Elwell 11 Bo Stockton   1:11.61   281     34.82 
5. Joseph Fairbairn 11 Chester Le S   1:12.57   270     34.87 
6. Adam Barrett 11 Gates &Whick   1:12.61   269     35.04 
7. Adam Strickland 11 Gates &Whick   1:13.03   265     35.55 
8. Ryan Zhao 11 Gates &Whick   1:13.17   263     34.55 
9. Jacob Openshaw 11 Chester Le S   1:13.18   263     35.66 
10. Isaac Ripley 11 Bo Stockton   1:13.50   259     34.33 
11. Joshua Savage 11 Derwentside   1:18.39   214     36.60 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Niall Coulthard 12 Sedgefield   1:06.08   357     32.71 
2. Ethan Butler 12 Chester Le S   1:07.94   329     32.79 
3. William Ellis 12 Bo Stockton   1:08.20   325     33.29 
4. Morgan Taylor 12 RichmondDale   1:08.57   320     32.84 
5. Jacob Papple 12 Bo Stockton   1:09.48   307     33.18 
6. Thomas Storer 12 Newcastle   1:10.64   292     33.56 
7. Lewis Maxwell 12 Derwentside   1:10.72   291     33.41 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. William Lynn 13 Hartlepool   1:03.48   403     30.10 
2. William Morris 13 Tynemouth   1:03.77   398     30.53 
3. Joe Baker 13 Peterlee   1:04.09   392     30.97 
4. Daniel Butler 13 Chester Le S   1:04.42   386     30.63 
5. Ciaran Thomas 13 Tynemouth   1:04.53   384     31.22 
6. Elijah Stannard 13 Tynemouth   1:04.83   378     31.14 
7. Aaron Beckford 13 Derwentside   1:05.15   373     31.22 
8. Finlay Rayner 13 AFSHartlepol   1:05.18   372     31.45 
9. Samuel Pashley 13 Gates &Whick   1:06.18   356     31.40 
10. Aidan Brown 13 Bo Stockton   1:06.80   346     32.73 
11. Benji Gillingham 13 Alnwick Dol   1:07.74   332     32.83 
11. Owen Westhorp 13 AFSHartlepol   1:07.74   332     32.30 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel Morley 14 Durham City   1:01.07   453     30.17 
2. Alfie Kelly 14 Tynemouth   1:01.09   452     29.72 
3. George Crawford 14 Middlesboro   1:02.16   429     30.95 
4. James Fewster 14 Tynemouth   1:02.22   428     29.11 
5. Oliver Smith 14 Durham City   1:04.23   389     30.62 
6. Matthew Hunt 14 Chester Le S   1:05.09   374     31.51 
7. Alexander Mason 14 Chester Le S   1:09.79   303     33.23 
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EVENT 504 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. William Smith 15 Newcastle     57.29   548     27.44 
2. Alex Boynton 15 AFSHartlepol     58.37   519     28.55 
3. Henry Willis 15 Tynemouth     58.43   517     28.29 
4. Eliot Snowdon 15 Tynemouth     59.66   486     28.58 
5. Henry Hickson 15 Loftus Dol   1:00.40   468     28.96 
6. Samuel Chell 15 Billingham   1:00.47   466     29.24 
7. Sean Armstrong 15 Loftus Dol   1:00.92   456     29.30 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. David Cumberlidge 19 Tynedale     52.58   710     25.05 
1. Thomas Howley 19 T North WP     52.58   710     25.65 
3. Adam Taylor 19 Co Sund'land     53.36   679     25.89 
4. Nicholas Cook 21 Derwentside     53.73   665     26.08 
5. Matthew Bradley 17 Sedgefield     54.11   651     25.62 
6. Adam Hollows 19 T North WP     54.20   648     26.07 
7. Angus Waugh 18 Newcastle     54.21   647     25.76 
8. Kieran Peart 18 Co Sund'land     54.43   640     25.97 
9. Zak Dawson 19 Derwentside     54.68   631     26.17 
10. James Row 18 Newcastle     54.88   624     26.77 
11. Mason Jacques 17 Co Sund'land     54.90   623     26.06 
12. Thomas Flower 16 RichmondDale     55.39   607     26.94 
13. Luke Belton 21 Derwentside     55.96   589     26.69 
13. Matthew Reay 18 Newcastle     55.96   589     26.59 
15. Andrew Markham 17 Co Sund'land     56.00   587     26.43 
16. Aidan McDonagh 18 Bo Stockton     56.21   581     27.36 
17. George Catterall 16 RichmondDale     56.33   577     27.71 
18. Jamie Garbutt 18 Middlesboro     56.36   576     27.00 
19. Mark Ovington 18 Chester Le S     56.39   575     27.14 
20. Jack Baister 18 Middlesboro     56.47   573     27.53 
21. Declan Pang 18 Tynemouth     56.76   564     27.02 
22. Christopher Heppell 16 Chester Le S     56.96   558     27.82 
23. Zak Logue 17 Co Sund'land     57.03   556     27.13 
24. Simon McCormick 20 Derwentside     57.14   553     27.63 
25. Callum Hall 16 RichmondDale     57.20   551     26.83 
26. James Keyworth 16 Chester Le S     57.46   544     27.35 
27. Callum Graham 16 Consett     57.79   534     27.76 
28. Daniel Andrews 18 Middlesboro     58.04   527     27.74 
29. Daniel Wheeler 19 Newcastle     58.53   514     27.98 
30. Oliver King 17 Tynemouth     58.57   513     27.90 
